

# ASX Announcement | 27 September 2023 Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

# First Atomiser To Be Dedicated to Refractory Alloy, C-103

Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA) ("Amaero" or "the Company") is pleased to announce that it will host an Investor Briefing on Wednesday, 27 September at 11:30am AEST. Amaero Chairman and CEO, Hank Holland will be joined by Eric Bono, President and CTO.

Amaero Chairman and CEO Hank J. Holland said: "For the past nine months, Amaero has described the opportunity in alloy powder production as "titanium and specialty alloy powder;" yet, we have provided financial guidance based on solely producing titanium alloy powder. Based on the critical need for refractory alloy powders for hypersonic applications, we will now dedicate production of the first atomiser to C-103. The Niobium alloy's high performance and heat-resistant properties are utilised in hypersonic and space applications. The determination of production priority and production mix is a direct response to the industry's demand pull. The production of C-103 powder is expected to be beneficial to the Company. We look forward to updating investors and taking questions."

### **Investor Briefing**

Amaero Chairman and CEO, Hank Holland, will be joined by President and CTO, Eric Bono for an investor briefing on **Wednesday, 27 September at 11:30am AEST**.

Please refer to Investor Briefing presentation that accompanies this announcement.

A Q&A session will follow the formal presentation and investors will have the opportunity to ask questions. The investor briefing will be recorded and posted to Amaero's website.

To pre-register for the briefing please use the link below:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN 9dnm2lakTSCjaXsjOVlm4w

After registering, you will receive a conformation e-mail with information about joining the briefing.

# For further information, please contact:

# Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

Hank J. Holland
Chairman and CEO
hank.holland@amaeroinc.com

# Media & Investor Enquiries

The Capital Network
Julia Maguire
+61 2 8999 3699
julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au

# About Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

Amaero International Limited is an ASX-listed company focused on titanium, refractory and speciality alloy powder production, as well as advanced manufacturing applications that utilise alloy powder for aerospace & defence, space, medical and other industries.

For further information, please visit: https://www.amaero.com.au/

#### For more information



Follow us on X



Subscribe on our YouTube



Follow us on LinkedIn



Subscribe to our mailing list to receive updates



Visit our investor website: https://www.amaero.com.au/

This ASX announcement has been authorised by the Board of Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

#### **Disclaimer**

Amaero makes no representation, assurance or guarantee as to the accuracy or likelihood of fulfilment of any forward-looking statement or any outcomes expressed or implied in any forward-looking statement in this press release or the related conference call. The forward-looking statements in this announcement reflect expectations held at the date of this document. Except as required by applicable law or the ASX Listing Rules, Amaero disclaims any obligation or undertaking to publicly update any forward-looking statement, or discussion of future financial prospects, whether as a result of new information or of future events.

The information contained in this announcement does not take into account the investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs of any recipient and is not financial product advice. Before making an investment decision, recipients of this announcement should consider their own needs and situation and, if necessary, seek independent professional advice. To the maximum extent permitted by law, Amaero and its officers, employees, agents and advisers give no warranty, representation or guarantee as to the accuracy completeness or reliability of the information contained in this announcement. Further, none of Amaero nor its officers, employees, agents or advisers accept, to the extent permitted by law, responsibility for any loss, claim, damages, costs or expenses arising out of, or in connection with, the information contained in this announcement.